is under option or agreed conditionally or unconditionally to be put under option, nor are there any
outstanding convertible securities, exchangeable securities or securities with warrants issued by the
Company.

4. DIRECTORS’ AND OTHERS’ INTERESTS

4.1 As at 26 March 2007 (the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document), and
immediately following the Placing, the interests of the Directors and their immediate families and of
all persons connected with them within the meaning of section 346 of the Act in the issued share
capital of the Company which would, if the connected person were a Director, have been notified to
the Company pursuant to sections 324 or 328 of the Act and are required to be entered in the
Company’s statutory register maintained pursuant to section 325 of the Act or could, with reasonable
diligence, be ascertained by the Directors concerned (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise
stated), currently and as they are expected to be immediately following the Placing and Admission,
are as follows:

Current Following the Placing
Number of Percentage Percentage
of existing of existing Number of of enlarged
Ordinary issued share Ordinary share

Name Shares capital Shares capital

G Thomson 2,813,390 29.89 2,750,890 20.52
G Watson 350,3651 3.72 275,365 2.05
C Smith 238,555 2.53 231,680 1.73
E Cunningham 493,275 5.24 493,275 3.68
D Turner 149,490 1.59 149,490 1.12
S Macpherson 25,000 0.27 25,000 0.19

1 Garry Watson’s wife, Elizabeth Ann Watson, is the registered holder and beneficial owner of 37,500 Ordinary Shares. His
daughters, Alexandra Borthwick, Morar Watson, Miranda Watson and Molly Watson, are the registered holders and
beneficial owners of 25,000 Ordinary Shares each. Garry Watson and Elizabeth Ann Watson are also trustees of a trust, the
beneficiaries of which are Alexandra Borthwick, Morar Watson, Miranda Watson and Molly Watson, which holds a further
13,750 Ordinary Shares.

53

4.2 As at 26 March 2007 (the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document), there are